

71654-9

71654-9

NO. 71654-9

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

GARY T. McCALLUM,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

S

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 4

 A. NOT GIVING A CARTER INSTRUCTION IS NOT A
 STRUCTURAL ERROR. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 THAT A LACK OF THAT INSTRUCTION IS A MANIFEST
 CONSTITUTIONAL ERROR. 5

 B. THE COURT WAS NOT REQUIRED TO SUA SPONTE GIVE A
 NO ADVERSE INFERENCE INSTRUCTION WHEN THE
 DEFENDANT DID NOT ASK FOR IT..... 13

IV. CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Dauenhauer</u> , 103 Wn. App. 373, 12 P.3d 661 (2000), review denied, 143 Wn.2d 1011 (2001).....	15
<u>State v. East</u> , 3 Wn. App. 128, 474 P.2d 582, review denied, 78 Wn.2d 995 (1970).....	9, 10, 15
<u>State v. Emery</u> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012)	11
<u>State v. Goldstein</u> , 65 Wn.2d 901, 400 P.2d 368, cert denied, 382 U.S. 895 (1965).....	14
<u>State v. Hamilton</u> , 179 Wn. App. 870, 320 P.3d 142 (2014).....	6
<u>State v. Jeffries</u> , 105 Wn.2d 398, 717 P.2d 722, cert denied, 479 U.S. 922 (1986).....	14, 15
<u>State v. King</u> , 24 Wn. App. 495, 601 P.2d 982 (1979).....	15
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)	6, 9
<u>State v. Louie</u> , 68 Wn.2d 304, 413 P.2d 7 (1966).....	9
<u>State v. Lynn</u> , 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992)	9
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	9, 13
<u>State v. O'Hara</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009).....	8
<u>State v. Paumier</u> , 176 Wn.2d 29, 288 P.3d 1126 (2012).....	6
<u>State v. Pavelich</u> , 150 Wash. 411, 273 P. 182 (1928).....	14
<u>State v. Peterson</u> , 73 Wn.2d 303, 438 P.2d 183 (1968).....	9
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 171 Wn.2d 118, 249 P.3d 604 (2011).....	13
<u>State v. Zupan</u> , 155 Wash. 80, 283 P. 671 (1929)	14

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Carter v. Kentucky</u> , 450 U.S. 288, 101 S.Ct. 1112, 67 L.Ed.2d 241 (1981).....	passim
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967).....	8
<u>Finney v. Rothgerber</u> , 751 F.2d 858 (6 th Cir. 1985), cert denied, 471 U.S. 1020 (1985).....	7
<u>Griffin v. California</u> , 380 U.S. 609, 85 S.Ct. 1229, 14 L.Ed.2d 106 (1965).....	5
<u>Hunter v. Clark</u> , 934 F.2d 856 (7 th Cir. 1991), cert denied, 502 U.S. 945 (1991).....	7
<u>Richardson v. Lucas</u> , 741 F.2d 753 (5 th Cir. 1984).....	7
<u>United States v. Brand</u> , 80 F.3d 560 (1 st Cir. 1996), cert. denied, 519 U.S. 1077 (1997).....	7
<u>United States v. Soto</u> , 519 F.3d 927 (9 th Cir. 2008).....	7

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fifth Amendment 5

COURT RULES

RAP 2.5 6, 8, 10

RAP 2.5(a)(3) 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 6.31 4, 8
